

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 07-1239 Version: 1 Name: Skyline Boulevard Restoration

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/8/2008 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: 5/13/2008 Final action: 5/20/2008

Title: Subject: Skyline Boulevard Restoration

From: Community and Economic Development Agency

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 1) Appropriate \$128,000.00 For Emergency Clean-Up, Slide Stabilization, Slide Monitoring, And For Preventive Measures Resulting From A Slide On Skyline Boulevard; 2) Appropriate \$158,000.00 For Skyline Boulevard Emergency Roadway Opening Project; 3) Appropriate \$1,317,000.00 For Skyline Boulevard Emergency Permanent Restoration Project; and 4) Waive Advertising And Award

Emergency Construction Contracts Through A Modified Competitive Bid Process To The Local Lowest

Responsible Responsive Bidders Without Return To Council

Sponsors: Community & Economic Development Agency

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 81325 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2008	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass
5/13/2008	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Redevelopment Agency and Council Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
4/10/2008	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	